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1_1. [The military actions taken by the U.S. government] Do you think that each of the following has made Canada more or less safe than it was 10 years ago, before the attacks:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
373 38 48 27 150 82 28 62 108 204 74 299
More safe 37% 29% 47% 41% 39% 33% 38% 32% 33% 41% 33% 38%
AE H
417 56 41 30 138 117 35 94 146 176 100 316
No change 41% 42% 39% 45% 36% 47% 47% 49% 45% 36% 45% 40%
D D | |
222 39 14 9 99 49 11 37 70 114 46 175
Less safe 22% 29% 14% 14% 26% 20% 15% 19% 22% 23% 21% 22%
BF BF
152 -1 34 17 51 33 17 24 38 90 28 124
Net Score (More - Less) 15% -1% 33% 27% 13% 13% 23% 13% 12% 18% 12% 16%
ADE ADE A A ADE H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_2. [The domestic security actions taken by the U.S. government] Do you think that each of the following has made Canada more or less safe than it was 10 years ago, before the attacks:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
government
488 62 53 31 190 115 36 90 153 245 98 389
More safe 48% 47% 52% 47% 49% 47% 47% 46% 47% 50% 45% 49%
415 53 39 33 148 109 33 84 131 200 93 322
No change 41% 39% 38% 50% 38% 44% 44% 43% 40% 40% 42% 41%
109 18 11 2 49 23 6 19 40 50 30 79
Less safe 11% 14% 10% 3% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 14% 10%
C
379 44 43 29 141 92 29 70 113 195 68 310
Net Score (More - Less) 37% 33% 41% 44% 36% 37% 39% 36% 35% 39% 31% 39%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base

2 of 28



Canadian Online Omni August 22 - August 29, 2011 Detailed Tables
9-112

1_3. [The military actions taken by the Canadian government] Do you think that each of the following has made Canada more or less safe than it was 10 years ago, before the attacks:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
government
351 52 45 23 144 57 29 68 111 172 63 288
More safe 35% 39% 44% 36% 37% 23% 39% 35% 34% 35% 29% 36%
E E E E J
507 68 45 35 179 146 34 96 167 245 118 390
No change 50% 51% 43% 53% 46% 59% 46% 50% 51% 50% 53% 49%
BDF
153 13 13 8 64 44 11 29 47 77 40 113
Less safe 15% 10% 13% 12% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14%
198 39 32 16 80 13 18 39 64 95 23 175
Net Score (More - Less) 20% 30% 31% 24% 21% 5% 24% 20% 20% 19% 10% 22%
E E E E E J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1_4. [The domestic security actions taken by the Canadian government] Do you think that each of the following has made Canada more or less safe than it was 10 years ago, before the attacks:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
government
490 70 54 33 196 99 39 94 148 247 96 394
More safe 48% 52% 52% 50% 50% 40% 52% 49% 46% 50% 44% 50%
E E
462 56 42 30 171 135 29 87 154 221 112 350
No change 46% 42% 41% 45% 44% 55% 39% 45% 48% 45% 51% 44%
DF
60 8 7 4 21 14 6 12 21 26 12 48
Less safe 6% 6% % 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% % 5% 5% 6%
430 61 47 29 174 85 33 82 127 221 84 346
Net Score (More - Less) 42% 46% 46% 44% 45% 34% 44% 43% 39% 45% 38% 44%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Some people say that Canada is needlessly losing its sovereignty by harmonizing its security and border policies with the United States and by sharing information on travellers with the American government. Others say that this is a
necessary and prudent course of action for Canada to be taking in order to increase security on a North American level. Which sentiment is closer to your point of view?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
) A ) 305 53 20 21 122 68 20 76 91 138 62 243
Canada is needlessly losing its sovereignty
30% 40% 19% 32% 31% 27% 27% 40% 28% 28% 28% 31%
BE B HI
This is a necessary and prudent course of action for 707 80 83 45 266 179 54 117 234 356 159 548
Canada 70% 60% 81% 68% 69% 73% 73% 60% 72% 72% 2% 69%
AD A G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [ am more concerned about a terrorist attack in Canada now than | was before 9/11] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791

I am more concerned about a terrorist attack in
Canada now than | was before 9/11

143 14 13 11 71 28 7 29 41 73 36 107
Strongly agree 14% 10% 12% 16% 18% 11% 10% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14%

EF

444 71 50 24 174 93 32 86 137 221 92 352

Somewhat agree 44% 53% 48% 37% 45% 37% 43% 44% 42% 45% 42% 45%
E

316 28 32 23 105 103 25 56 111 149 75 241

Somewhat disagree 31% 21% 31% 35% 27% 42% 34% 29% 34% 30% 34% 31%
AD

108 20 9 8 38 23 10 22 35 52 18 91
Strongly disagree 11% 15% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11%

587 85 62 35 245 120 40 115 178 294 128 459
Top2Box (Agree) 58% 64% 61% 53% 63% 49% 53% 60% 55% 59% 58% 58%

E E

425 49 41 31 143 126 35 78 146 200 93 332

Low2Box (Disagree) 42% 36% 39% 47% 37% 51% 47% 40% 45% 41% 42% 42%
AD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_7. [l trust the Canadian government to keep us safe from terrorist attacks] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791

from terrorist attacks

104 16 12 9 43 16 8 24 29 51 18 86
Strongly agree 10% 12% 12% 13% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11%
525 62 65 36 200 125 37 99 175 251 114 411
Somewhat agree 52% 46% 63% 55% 51% 51% 50% 51% 54% 51% 52% 52%
296 40 22 16 108 87 22 54 93 149 71 225
Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 22% 25% 28% 35% 29% 28% 29% 30% 32% 28%

B

87 15 4 4 37 19 7 16 28 43 18 69

Strongly disagree 9% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
629 78 7 45 242 141 46 123 204 302 132 497
Top2Box (Agree) 62% 58% 74% 68% 63% 57% 61% 63% 63% 61% 60% 63%

AE
383 56 27 21 145 106 29 71 121 192 89 294
Low2Box (Disagree) 38% 42% 26% 32% 37% 43% 39% 37% 37% 39% 40% 37%
B B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_8. [l think the media overplays the potential for a terrorist attack in Canada] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
terrorist attack in Canada
127 22 9 10 52 20 13 28 41 58 26 100
Strongly agree 13% 16% 9% 16% 13% 8% 18% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13%
E
403 57 41 31 148 103 22 75 129 199 90 313
Somewhat agree 40% 43% 40% 48% 38% 42% 29% 39% 40% 40% 41% 40%
F F
382 37 43 20 151 101 31 72 121 190 83 299
Somewhat disagree 38% 27% 41% 31% 39% 41% 42% 37% 37% 38% 38% 38%
A A
100 18 10 4 38 23 8 18 34 48 21 79
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
529 79 50 42 199 124 35 103 170 256 116 413
Top2Box (Agree) 52% 59% 49% 64% 51% 50% 47% 54% 52% 52% 53% 52%
483 54 53 24 188 123 40 90 155 238 104 378
Low2Box (Disagree) 48% 41% 51% 36% 49% 50% 53% 46% 48% 48% A7% 48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_9. [l think Canada and the U.S. can relax security measures now that there hasn't been an attack on North American soil in ten years] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791

I think Canada and the U.S. can relax security

measures now that there hasn't been an attack on
North American soil in ten years

42 12 1 2 18 8 2 17 14 12 4 38
Strongly agree 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 5%
B |

190 34 15 8 66 52 15 45 71 74 40 149

Somewhat agree 19% 25% 14% 11% 17% 21% 20% 23% 22% 15% 18% 19%
| |

400 49 44 27 139 114 28 75 119 207 92 308

Somewhat disagree 40% 36% 42% 41% 36% 46% 37% 39% 37% 42% 42% 39%

D
380 40 44 29 164 73 31 58 121 202 84 296
Strongly disagree 38% 30% 42% 44% 42% 30% 41% 30% 37% 41% 38% 37%
AE E G

232 45 16 9 84 60 17 61 85 86 45 187

Top2Box (Agree) 23% 34% 16% 14% 22% 24% 22% 32% 26% 17% 20% 24%
BCD | |

780 88 87 56 303 187 58 132 239 408 176 604

Low2Box (Disagree) 77% 66% 84% 86% 78% 76% 78% 68% 74% 83% 80% 76%

A A A GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_1. [Canadian government] All in all, do you feel that the Canadian and U.S. government's response to terrorism and the 9/11 attacks have been:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
125 20 5 9 55 26 9 23 46 55 22 103
Excessive 12% 15% 5% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10% 13%

B B
745 89 88 50 282 181 54 138 235 372 163 581
Appropriate 74% 67% 86% 76% 73% 73% 2% 71% 2% 75% 74% 73%
ADEF

143 24 10 7 50 39 11 32 43 68 36 107
Insufficient 14% 18% 10% 11% 13% 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_2. [U.S. government] All in all, do you feel that the Canadian and U.S. government's response to terrorism and the 9/11 attacks have been:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1012 93 81 60 413 225 140 177 313 522 258 754
Weighted 1012 134* 103* 66* 388 247 75 193 324 494 221 791
388 71 34 27 153 72 31 74 122 191 81 306
Excessive 38% 53% 33% 41% 40% 29% 41% 38% 38% 39% 37% 39%
BDE E E
540 58 58 37 206 146 35 96 172 271 117 423
Appropriate 53% 43% 56% 56% 53% 59% 47% 50% 53% 55% 53% 53%
AF
85 5 11 2 28 29 9 23 30 32 23 62
Insufficient 8% 4% 11% 4% 7% 12% 12% 12% 9% 6% 10% 8%
A A |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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